Date Saturday, November 10, 2018
Course  Quail Brook OLD (69.2 /118)

Weather Partly Cloudy, Mid 40's

On the last day of the handicap season it was a sparse turnout at best. The recent regular Friday rain made the
coarse quite wet and the Fall wind made the round a challenge. You would think that none of players really
wanted to win when the scores came in but there has to be a winner. John Rutigliano was the best of a bad lot.
His Net 78 was a winner by four stokes. He would tie the Greenies Pot with 1 and tie the Gross Par 3's with a
16. Dave Perry would come in next to last, win Birdies, Net Birdies and Net Eagles and loss no money. There
were no Sandies. Our GOY winner, Charlie Connors had a rare tough day with a net 13 on 18 after hitting 5

balls of the tee.

It certainly was an interesting way to end the season. See you in April.

Position Name

1 Rutigliano
Rismanchi
Fitzgerald
Price
Perry, D.
Connors

oo NN

Gross

101
99
117
99
105
101

Equity

© o1~ OO

Front

Nine

38
37
41
40
42
38

Back

Nine

40
45
M
44
47
52

Net

78
82
82
84
89
90

Strokes
Behind

4
4
6
11
12

Total
Win/Loss

$24.50
$10.50
($1.50)
($14.50)
$0.00
($19.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9

Back 9

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's- G
Par 3's- N
Eagles

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

37 Rismanchi

40 Rutigliano

2 Perry, D.
6 Perry, D.
2 Perry, D.
1 Rutigliano
0

16 Rutigliano

10 Fitzgerald
0

Rismanchi

Price



