Date Saturday, November 10, 2018 Course Quail Brook OLD (69.2 /118) Weather Partly Cloudy, Mid 40's

On the last day of the handicap season it was a sparse turnout at best. The recent regular Friday rain made the coarse quite wet and the Fall wind made the round a challenge. You would think that none of players really wanted to win when the scores came in but there has to be a winner. John Rutigliano was the best of a bad lot. His Net 78 was a winner by four stokes. He would tie the Greenies Pot with 1 and tie the Gross Par 3's with a 16. Dave Perry would come in next to last, win Birdies, Net Birdies and Net Eagles and loss no money. There were no Sandies. Our GOY winner, Charlie Connors had a rare tough day with a net 13 on 18 after hitting 5 balls of the tee.

It certainly was an interesting way to end the season. See you in April.

				Front	Back		Strokes	S	Total
Position	Name	Gross	Equity	Nine	Nine	Net	Behind	l	Win/Loss
1	Rutigliano	101		0	38	40	78		\$24.50
2	Rismanchi	99	1	0	37	45	82	4	\$10.50
2	Fitzgerald	117		1	41	41	82	4	(\$1.50)
4	Price	99	1	4	40	44	84	6	(\$14.50)
5	Perry, D.	105		5	42	47	89	11	\$0.00
6	Connors	101		8	38	52	90	12	(\$19.00)

NASSAUS

POTS

Birdies	2 Perry, D.	
Net Birdies	6 Perry, D.	
Net Eagles	2 Perry, D.	
Greenies	1 Rutigliano	Rismanchi
Sandys	0	
Par 3's - G	16 Rutigliano	Price
Par 3's - N	10 Fitzgerald	
Eagles	0	